



2026:AHC:57538

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42873 of 2023

Arun

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhai Saxena, Sampoorna Nand
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Najakat Ali

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List has been revised. No one appears either for the applicant or the first informant. However, Sri Chandra Shekhar, learned A.G.A. for the State, is present.
2. On perusal of the report dated 11.2.2026, submitted by the learned Trial Court i.e. the court of Additional District & Sessions Judge/FTC (C.A.W.), Court No.1, Rampur, it appears that trial of the case has already been decided on 26.3.2025.
3. In view of the above, this bail application has become infructuous. Accordingly, the application is **dismissed** as having become infructuous.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 18, 2026

Vandana